MITSUMI
Rectangular Connectors
IAM-H73, CAM-H74
FEATURES
1. This series of connectors is used for the
external connections between units.  CAM-
H74 series connectors are the surface
mounting type connectors and IAM-H73 series
connectors are the L type plugs.
2. This series of connectors has a power supply
pins (6 pins).
3. This series of connectors has a coupling key,
so there is no risk of miscoupling when using
the same connector for multiple connections.
4. With the implementation of SMT, the GND
through hole and terminals can have high peel
strength.
Connectors
• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
1. IAM-H73 (Cable Plug)
H73-034-A006-A
1 2
1 Series No. (H73)
2 No. of contacts (034 : 34pins)
2. CAM-H74 (Socket)
H74-034-050-AAGAA-A
1 2
1 Series No. (H74)
2 No. of contacts (034 : 34pins)
Rated Voltage 30V DC
Rated Current Signal pin : 0.5A, Power Supply : 1.5A (6pins)
Withstanding Voltage 100V AC 1minute
Insulation Resistance 10MΩ min. (at 500V DC)
Contact Resistance 100mΩ max.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Life (Matching Cycle) 5,000times
Total Insertion Force 40N (4kgf) max.
Total Withdrawal Force 1~40N (0.1~4kgf) max.
Using Temperature Range -30~+85°C
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
IAM-H73
CAM-H74
Plug cable is customized based on your request and power line specification.
Please let us know if you want to know the minimum order quantity.
MITSUMI
MATERIAL & FINISH
Rectangular Connectors
• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
Component Parts Material Finish
Housing Nylon resin Black
Contact Copper Alloy Gold plating
Upper Shielded Case Copper Alloy Nickel plating
IAM-H73
Lower Shielded Case Stainless ——
Case PBT resin Black
Clamper Steel Galvanized steel
Housing Nylon resin Black
CAM-H74 Contact Copper Alloy Gold selective plating
Metal Cover Copper Alloy Tin reflow plating
DIMENSIONS
(5
.5
)
18
.5
4
(1
1.
3)
27.3
(ø
7.
8)
12
.5
(1
3.
5)
37
0.8
P=1.6
0.5
P=1
IAM-H73 (Cable Plug)
11
.3
21.4
0.
8
2.
3
6.
8
4
0.45
27-
0.3±0.03
6-0.59.35
P=0.5
18.85
P=0.8
0.7
25
2.
6
Pattern prohibition area
Hatching part
(ø7)
Adsorption
26.9
5.
5
2
23.05
1.82.
3
3
Lock projection part dimension
2
GND contact part projection dimension 6-0.424-0.23
P=0.5±0.1
13.5
9.35
18.85
P=0.8 ±0.1
10.7
Solder areaStopper
25.4
6.
5
0.
6
P=1
13 (1   13)
P=1.6
3.2 11.8
13
4 6.8
4-2
Y
Y(1
.4
)
(0.75)
CL
Y-Y
Recommeded assembly size
Reference Dimensional tolerance ±0.05
1 342010 28
CAM-H74 (Socket)
Unit : mm